

j
SLP(C)No. 7547-7549 OF 2000
ITEM No.8

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7547-7549/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/1999 in WP 5672/93,
17425/93 and 4885/95 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VIJAYA RAJA KUMAR & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS
(Office report on default)

Respondent (s)

Date : 20/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. S K Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. S. Sadasivarreddy, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

Mr. T V Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. K Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. G R K Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S U K Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for
and is granted two weeks' time to take steps for
service of the unserved respondents.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master