

p  
SLP(C)No. 4275 OF 2000

ITEM No.3

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4275/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/1999 in WP 5672/93  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B. KRISHNA REDDY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 14/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. P. Sridhar, Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No proof of service by publication has been filed.  
This petition stand dismissed against the said un-  
served respondent. Office to proceed.

(Alka Dudeja) (S. Krishnan)  
Court Master Court Master